**Full Title of the Project :** Construction of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village Jasrapur Tehsil-

Khetri District - Jhunjhunu UnderTransmission System Associated with

LTA Applications for Rajasthan Solar Enrgy Zone, Part -C

Proposal No: FP/RJ/SubStation/42955/2019

Date of Proposal: 20.11.2019

## UNDERTAKING FOR MEDICIANAL PLANTS

It is to certify that I/We Sanjay Sinha, General Manager, PowerGrid Khetri Transmission System Limited, Khetri (Rajasthan), hereby undertake to Regarding the condition imposed by the Ministry of Environment and Forests, I agree to deposit the amount of plantation of medicinal plants which will be payable for "Construction of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village Jasrapur Tehsil- Khetri District – Jhunjhunu UnderTransmission System Associated with LTA Applications for Rajasthan Solar Enrgy Zone, Part – C"As per MoEF Guideline.

Place : Jhunjhunu Date : 20-11-2019

> SANJAY SINHA / संजय सिन्हा GENERAL MANAGER / महाप्रबन्धक POWERGRID KHETKI TRANSMISSION SYSTEM LIMITED पावरविड खेतड़ी द्रांसमिसन सिस्टम शिनिटेड

Office Seal & Signature:

Name: Sanjay Sinha

Designation: General Manager POWERGRID Khetri Transmission

System Limited, Khetri Mob. No.: +91-9729872380

Countersigned
Divisional Forest officer
.....Forest Division
Office Seal.....